Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Leonard Marotta 07/16/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Paula S. Fried				
Street Address:	52 East End, # 29AB				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10028-7954				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 55802		58024	46		246
Patent Number: 5580246 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5580246					
Fax Number: (212)328-6101					
Fax Number: (212)328-6101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 2123286100					
Email: sformicola@dreierllp.com Correspondent Name: Seth H. Ostrow					
Address Line 1: DREIER LLP					
Address Line 2: 499 Park Avenue					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8890-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Seth Ostrow		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00277151#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Leonard Marotta (hereinafter "Assignor"), of 222 West Islip Road, West Islip, New York 11795, am one of the patentees regarding United States Patent No. 5,580,246, dated December 3, 1996, entitled "Dental Implants and Methods for Extending Scrvice Life"; and

WHEREAS, I am one of the owners of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Paula S. Fried, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 52 East End Avenue, #29AB, New York, New York 10028-7954, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof if acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration as defined pursuant to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee dated July 1, 2004, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of July, 2004, at Garden City, New York.

LEONARD MAROTTA

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF NASSAU

Before me personally appeared Leonard Marotta, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16 day of July, 2004.

NOTARY PUBĹIC

CATHERINE INDIMINE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01LI4889110 Qualified in Suffolk County Ay Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 07/30/2007